MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

November 1, 2011

File/Case No. EE-2012-0132 and Parties in ER-2010-0355 and ER-2010-0356

Office of the Public Counsel
Lewis Mills

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Missouri Retailers Association
James B Deutsch

308 E High St., Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jdeutsch@blitzbardgett.com

National Nuclear Security
Administration (NNSA) - K.C.
Plant

Therese LeBlanc

2000 E. 95th St.

P.O. Box 419159

Kansas City, MO 64141
tleblanc@kcp.com

Praxair, Inc.

Stuart Conrad

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

Sedalia Industrial Energy Users
Association

Stuart Conrad

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Retailers Association
Thomas R Schwarz

308 E High Street, Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com

National Nuclear Security
Administration (NNSA) - K.C.
Plant

Steven A Porter

1000 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20585
steven.porter@hg.doe.gov

Sedalia Industrial Energy Users
Association

David Woodsmall

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Union Electric Company
James B Lowery

111 South Ninth St., Suite 200
P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
lowery@smithlewis.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Nathan Williams

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

National Nuclear Security
Administration (NNSA) - K.C.
Plant

Arthur P Bruder

1000 Independence Ave. SW
Washington, DC 20585
arthur.bruder@hg.doe.gov

Praxair, Inc.

David Woodsmall

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Sedalia Industrial Energy Users
Association

Jeremiah D Finnegan

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com

Union Electric Company
Thomas M Byrne

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
AmerenMOService@ameren.com



Union Electric Company
Wendy Tatro

1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

United States Department of
Energy

Steven A Porter

1000 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20585
steven.porter@hg.doe.gov

AG Processing, Inc
Jeremiah D Finnegan

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com

City of Lee's Summit, Missouri
Teresa S Williams

220 SE Green Street

Lees Summit, MO 64063
Teresa.Williams@cityofls.net

County of Jackson, Missouri
Legal Department
415 E. 12th Street

Kansas City, MO 64106

Empire District Electric
Company, The

Diana C Carter

312 E. Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
DCarter@brydonlaw.com

United States Department of
Energy

Arthur P Bruder

1000 Independence Ave. SW
Washington, DC 20585
arthur.bruder@hg.doe.gov

AARP

John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

AG Processing, Inc

Stuart Conrad

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

City of St. Joseph, Missouri
William D Steinmeier

2031 Tower Drive

P.O. Box 104595

Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595
wds@wdspc.com

Dogwood Energy, LLC
Carl J Lumley

130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Empire District Electric
Company, The

James C Swearengen

312 East Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
LRackers@brydonlaw.com

United States Department of
Energy

Therese LeBlanc

2000 E. 95th St.

P.O. Box 419159

Kansas City, MO 64141
tleblanc@kcp.com

AG Processing, Inc

David Woodsmall

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

City of Kansas City, Missouri
Mark W Comley

601 Monroe Street., Suite 301
P.O. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
comleym@ncrpc.com

Consumers Council of Missouri
John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

Empire District Electric
Company, The

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Empire District Electric
Company, The

Russ Mitten

312 E. Capitol Ave

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
rmitten@brydonlaw.com



Federal Executive Agencies
Arthur P Bruder

1000 Independence Ave. SW
Washington, DC 20585
arthur.bruder@hg.doe.gov

Federal Executive Agencies
Shayla L McNeill

139 Barnes Ave, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403
shayla.mcneill@tyndall.af.mil

IBEW Local Union 1464
Michael E Amash

753 State Ave, Suite 475
Kansas City, KS 66101
mea@blake-uhlig.com

IBEW Local Union 1613
James Richard Waers

753 State Avenue, Suite 475
Kansas City, KS 66101
jrw@blake-uhlig.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Glenda Cafer

3321 SW 6th Ave

Topeka, KS 66606
gcafer@sbcglobal.net

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

James M Fischer

101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jfischerpc@aol.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Karl Zobrist

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com

Federal Executive Agencies
Steven E Jones
1104 SE Talonia Drive

Lees Summit , MO 64081

Federal Executive Agencies
Steven A Porter

1000 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20585
steven.porter@hq.doe.gov

IBEW Local Union 1464
James Richard Waers

753 State Avenue, Suite 475
Kansas City, KS 66101
jrw@blake-uhlig.com

IBEW Local Union 412
Michael E Amash

753 State Ave, Suite 475
Kansas City, KS 66101
mea@blake-uhlig.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Susan B Cunningham

4520 Main St. Ste. 1100

Kansas City, MO 64111-7700

susan.cunningham@snrdenton.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Larry W Dority

101 Madison, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Iwdority@sprintmail.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Federal Executive Agencies
Therese LeBlanc

2000 E. 95th St.

P.O. Box 419159

Kansas City, MO 64141
tleblanc@kcp.com

Ford Motor Company

Diana M Vuylsteke

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

IBEW Local Union 1613
Michael E Amash

753 State Ave, Suite 475
Kansas City, KS 66101
mea@blake-uhlig.com

IBEW Local Union 412
James Richard Waers

753 State Avenue, Suite 475
Kansas City, KS 66101
jrw@blake-uhlig.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Lisa A Gilbreath

4520 Main, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Heather A Humphrey

1200 Main

PO Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
Heather.Humphrey@kcpl.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Charles W Hatfield

230 W. McCarty Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101-1553
chatfield@stinson.com



KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Glenda Cafer

3321 SW 6th Ave
Topeka, KS 66606
gcafer@sbcglobal.net

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

James M Fischer

101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jfischerpc@aol.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Heather A Humphrey

1200 Main

PO Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
Heather.Humphrey@kcpl.com

Midwest Energy Users'
Association

David Woodsmall

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Missouri Department of Natural

Resources

Sarah B Mangelsdorf
207 West High St.
P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102

sarah.mangelsdorf@ago.mo.gov

Missouri Gas Energy
Todd J Jacobs

3420 Broadway

Kansas City, MO 64111
todd.jacobs@sug.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Susan B Cunningham
4520 Main St. Ste. 1100

Kansas City, MO 64111-7700

susan.cunningham@snrdenton.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Larry W Dority

101 Madison, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
lwdority@sprintmail.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

Karl Zobrist

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com

Midwest Energy Users'
Association

Jeremiah D Finnegan

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com

Missouri Department of Natural

Resources
Mary Ann Young

Lewis & Clark State Office Building,

4E

1101 Riverside Dr., 4th FIl. East,

Rm. 456

Jefferson City, MO 65109-0176

maryann.young@dnr.mo.gov

Missouri Gas Energy
Michael R Noack

3420 Broadway

Kansas City, MO 64111
mike.noack@sug.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

Lisa A Gilbreath

4520 Main, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Daniel C Gibb

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
dan.gibb@snrdenton.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Midwest Energy Users'
Association

Stuart Conrad

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

Missouri Gas Energy
Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers

Diana M Vuylsteke

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com



Missouri Joint Municipal Missouri Joint Municipal Electric

Electric Utility Commission Utility Commission
Douglas Healy Duncan E Kincheloe
939 Boonville Suite A 1808 I-70 Dr. SW
Springfield, MO 65802 Columbia, MO 65203
doug@healylawoffices.com dkincheloe@mpua.org

Enclosed find a certified copy of an ORDER in the above-numbered matter(s).

Sincerely,

Steven C. Reed
Secretary

Individuals listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Individuals listed above without
a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.



